

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN J.L.N. MARG, JAIPUR-302004

E-mail ID: sharmadrpeekay@gmail.com RUSA 2.0 Programme Project No. 18

Ref. No. RUSA/2.0/2021/

Dated- 26/02/2021

Advertisement for Post of Post-Doctoral Fellow under RUSA 2.0 Programme

Project No. 18

Department of Business Administration, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur invites applications for the post of Post-Doctoral fellow (01 post) (purely project based temporary positions) under RUSA 2.0 Project entitled "A Study of Green Logistics for well Functioning Sustainable Logistics System". Eligible candidates may send their duly signed application form with all self-attested supporting documents to the undersigned by E-mail (sharmadrpeekay@gmail.com) or they can submit the hard copy at Department of Business Administration, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur-342001 on or before March 05, 2021 latest by 4.00 PM.

No. of post: 01 (one)

The monthly Emolument: as permissible under RUSA 2.0 Programme

Duration: One year which can be extended up to total duration of 02 years on satisfactory work recommendation of the Project Investigator (PI)

Minimum Qualification of the Fellow: Good Academic Record with second class master's degree in Business Administration/General Commerce or relevant subject with minimum 55% (50% For SC/ST/OBC/PH candidate) along with Ph.D. degree awarded in relevant stream with Minimum two research papers (preferably in refereed Journal with high impact factor).

Terms and Conditions:

- Application will be accepted with the signature of the candidate on simple paper which must supported with all self-attested supporting documents including Ph.D. Degree/Provisional certificate.
- Application must be submitted by e-mail on (sharmadrpeekay@gmail.com) or hard copy can be submitted at Department of Business Administration, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur-342001 on or before March 05, 2021 latest by 4.00 PM.
- For further clarification, queries can be mailed at sharmadrpeekay@gmail.com
- The appointed candidate will have to work full time in the project.
- The fellow position is purely on temporary basis and for this specific project only for a prescribed time/ period.

(Dr. Pradeep Sharma)

Principal Investigator

Project No.18

Copy to:

- 1. Nodal Officer, RUSA 2.0 Programme, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Head, Department of Business Administration, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur with request to display at Department Notice Board.

3. Director INFONET, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur with request to upload at university website.

(Dr. Pradeep Sharma)

Principal Investigator

Project No.18